

Court No. - 79

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2626 of 2025

Revisionist :- Smt. Poonam Rani And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Sunil Kumar Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the revisionist that in this case revisionists are wife and minor son of the opposite party no.2 who are living apart from him. She filed application u/s 125 Cr.P.C. in which opposite party no.2 did not appear as a result the application u/s 125 Cr.P.C. was decided ex-parte fixing the amount of maintenance Rs.7000/- per month in favour of wife and Rs.3000/- per month in favour of minor son though the income of the opposite party no.2 is Rs.70,470/- per month. In this way, the learned trial court has fixed the amount of maintenance disproportionately, therefore, request to increase the amount.

Admit.

Issue notice to the opposite party no.2 through the C.J.M. concerned returnable within four weeks.

List on 22.07.2025.

Order Date :- 26.5.2025

Ashok Gupta