

Court No. - 91

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2626 of 2025

Revisionist :- Smt. Poonam Rani And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Sunil Kumar Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X,J.

1. Case called out in the revised list. Shri Sunil Kumar Upadhyay, learned counsel for the revisionists, is present.
2. Shri Gaurav Srivastava, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of opposite party no.2 and has sought time for filing his counter affidavit as he is going to file his vakalatnama in the Registry.
3. List this matter on 13.8.2025.

Order Date :- 22.7.2025

SK