



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2626 of 2025

Smt. Poonam Rani And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Sunil Kumar Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Gaurav Srivastav, Rajesh Kumar
Srivastava

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. The matter was mentioned by learned counsel for revisionist in the first round but when the matter was taken up in the second round, no one is present from the either side. However an illness slip has been sent on behalf of opposite party no. 2.
2. The case is adjourned for the day.
3. List this case on 08.12.2025.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

November 14, 2025

Faridul